
 

 

 
Argyll and Bute Council 
Comhairle Earra Ghaidheal agus Bhoid 

 

Customer Services 
Executive Director:  Douglas Hendry 

 
Kilmory, Lochgilphead, PA31 8RT 

Tel:  01546 602127  Fax:  01546 604435 
DX 599700 LOCHGILPHEAD 

e.mail –douglas.hendry@argyll-bute.gov.uk 
 

23 March 2015 
 

NOTICE OF MEETING 
 

A meeting of the APPOINTMENTS PANEL will be held in the MEMBERS MEETING ROOM, 
KILMORY, LOCHGILPHEAD on MONDAY, 30 MARCH 2015 at 8:30 AM, which you are 
requested to attend. 
 

Douglas Hendry 
Executive Director - Customer Services 

 

BUSINESS 
 
 1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 
 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 
E1 3. APPOINTMENT OF HEAD OF STRATEGIC FINANCE 
  To interview candidates for the post of Head of Strategic Finance and, if so 

resolved, to make an appointment (Pages 1 - 96) 
 

 The Committee will be asked to pass a resolution in terms of Section 50(A)(4) of the Local 
Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to exclude the public for items of business with an “E” on 
the grounds that it is likely to involve the disclosure of exempt information as defined in the 
appropriate paragraph of Part I of Schedule 7a to the Local Government (Scotland) Act 
1973. 
 
The appropriate paragraph is:-  
 

 E1 Paragraph 1  Information relating to a particular employee, former employee or 
applicant to become an employee of, or a particular office-holder, former office-
holder or applicant to become an office-holder under the authority.  

 
 

 
 Councillor Aileen Morton Councillor Len Scoullar
 Councillor Sandy Taylor Councillor Richard Trail
 Councillor Dick Walsh 
 
 
 Contact: Fiona McCallum    Tel: 01546 604392 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



A
g
e
n

d
a
 Ite

m
 3

P
a
g
e
 1

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 P
U

B
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
 b

y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 2

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 3

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 P
U

B
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
 b

y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 4

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 5

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 P
U

B
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
 b

y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 6

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 7

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 P
U

B
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
 b

y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 8

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 9

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 P
U

B
L

IC
A

T
IO

N
 b

y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a

g
e
 1

0

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 1

1
N

O
T

 F
O

R
 P

U
B

L
IC

A
T

IO
N

 b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a

g
e
 1

2

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 1

3
N

O
T

 F
O

R
 P

U
B

L
IC

A
T

IO
N

 b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 1

4

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 1

5
N

O
T

 F
O

R
 P

U
B

L
IC

A
T

IO
N

 b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 1

6

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 1

7
N

O
T

 F
O

R
 P

U
B

L
IC

A
T

IO
N

 b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 1

8

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 1

9
N

O
T

 F
O

R
 P

U
B

L
IC

A
T

IO
N

 b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a
g
e
 2

0

T
his page is intentionally left blank



P
a
g
e
 2

1
N

O
T

 F
O

R
 P

U
B

L
IC

A
T

IO
N

 b
y
 v

irtu
e
 o

f p
a
ra

g
ra

p
h
(s

) 1

o
f S

c
h

e
d

u
le

 7
A

 o
f th

e
 L

o
c
a
l G

o
v
e
rn

m
e
n

t(S
c
o
tla

n
d
) A

c
t 1

9
7
3

D
ocum

ent is R
estricted



P
a

g
e
 3

0

T
his page is intentionally left blank



Page 31
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1

of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973

Document is Restricted



Page 86

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 87
NOT FOR PUBLICATION by virtue of paragraph(s) 1

of Schedule 7A of the Local Government(Scotland) Act 1973

Document is Restricted



Page 96

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 APPOINTMENT OF HEAD OF STRATEGIC FINANCE
	Interview timetable - Head of Strategic Finance  - Master  V6 13.3.15
	Front Sheet CH
	Front Sheet KF
	Front Sheet CW
	Front Sheet PC
	Scoring Sheet Summary - CH
	Scoring Sheet Summary - KF
	Scoring Sheet Summary - CW
	Scoring Sheet Summary - PC
	Questions - no front sheets
	Candidate_Pack_Head of Strat Finance
	CXF00067 - Head of Strategic Finance JDPS 30 1 15




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

MINUTES of MEETING of APPOINTMENTS PANEL held in the MEMBERS MEETING ROOM, 
KILMORY, LOCHGILPHEAD  
on MONDAY, 30 MARCH 2015  

 
 

Present: Councillor Dick Walsh (Chair) 
 

 Councillor Aileen Morton 
Councillor Len Scoullar 
 

Councillor Sandy Taylor 
Councillor Richard Trail 
 

Attending: Sally Loudon, Chief Executive 
Tom Kerr, Senior HR Officer 
 

 
 
 1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 
  There were no apologies for absence. 

 
 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 
  None intimated. 

 
 The Committee resolved in terms of Section 50(A)(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) 

Act 1973 to exclude the public for the following item of business on the grounds that it was 
likely to involve the disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 1 of Part 1 of 
Schedule 7A to the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973. 
 

 3. APPOINTMENT OF HEAD OF STRATEGIC FINANCE 
 

  The Panel interviewed 3 Applicants. 
 
Decision 
 
No appointment was made. 
 


